
ADVERTISEMENT AND
INVITATION FOR BIDS

The City of Robert Lee
(hereinafter called the OWNER)
will receive Bids for PROPOSED
ROBERT LEE - BRONTE
WATER SUPPLY LINE, Contract
No. 7, until 3:00 PM, local time,
Friday, November 18, 2011, in
person at City Hall (6 East 7th
Street), City of Robert Lee or by
mail to Kay Torres, City Secretary,
City of Robert Lee, P.O. Box 26,
Robert Lee, Texas 76945-0026.  All
Bids will be publicly opened and
read aloud at: 3:00 PM, local time,
Friday, November 18, 2011.

Consideration for award of the
Bid will be made at 6:00 PM, local
time, Monday, November 28,
2011, at the City Council Meeting,
City Hall, City of Robert Lee.

Bids are invited upon the several
items and quantities of work as
follows:
Materials Base Bid -

Furnish and deliver 3,500 L.F. of
10-inch dia. C-900, DR 18, PVC
pipe; 19,300 L.F. of 10-inch dia.
DR 26, Class 150, PVC pipe; 3 Ea.
10-inch MJ Gate Valve and box; 6
Ea. 6-inch Flush Line Facilities; 1
Ea. 6-inch Flush Line w/flap valve
Facility; 1 Ea. 6-inch Flush Valve
Facility; 22 Ea. 3/4-inch Sample
Valve Facilities; 14 Ea. 1-inch Air
and Vacuum Valve Facilities; 30
L.F. of 20-inch steel casing; and
miscellaneous fittings.
Alternate Bids -

DELETE furnish and deliver
1,000 L.F. of 10-inch dia. DR 26,
Class 150, PVC pipe; DELETE
furnish and deliver 2,000 L.F. of
10-inch dia. DR 26, Class 150,
PVC pipe; DELETE furnish and
deliver 3,000 L.F. of 10-inch dia.
DR 26, Class 150, PVC pipe;
DELETE furnish and deliver 4,000
L.F. of 10-inch dia. DR 26, Class
150, PVC pipe; DELETE furnish
and deliver 5,000 L.F. of 10-inch
dia. DR 26, Class 150, PVC pipe;
DELETE furnish and deliver 1 Ea.
10-inch MJ Gate Valve and box;
DELETE furnish and deliver 1 Ea.
6-inch Flush Line Facilities;
DELETE furnish and deliver 2 Ea.
6-inch Flush Line Facilities;
DELETE furnish and deliver 1 Ea.
3/4-inch Sample Valve Facility;
DELETE furnish and deliver 2 Ea.
3/4-inch Sample Valve Facilities;
DELETE furnish and deliver 3 Ea.
3/4-inch Sample Valve Facilities;
DELETE furnish and deliver 1 Ea.
1-inch Air and Vacuum Valve
Facility; DELETE furnish and
deliver 2 Ea. 1-inch Air and
Vacuum Valve Facilities;  DELETE
furnish and deliver 3 Ea. 1-inch Air
and Vacuum Valve Facilities.
Base Bid - Highway Boring &
Highway Cutting & Patching:

Furnish and install 120 L.F. of
bore and jack 20-inch casing and
install 10-inch water line supplied
by Owner; and Cut, patch, and
compact 50 L.F. of roadway and
install 10-inch water line supplied
by Owner.

Contract Documents, including
Drawings  and  Techn ica l
Specifications, are on file at the
office of Burgess & Niple, Inc.,
1030 Andrews Highway, Suite 211,
Midland, Texas 79701 and the City
of Robert Lee.

Copies of  the Contract
Documents may be purchased for
$125.00 from Burgess & Niple, Inc.
(Ph #432-689-8909 and Fax #432-
689-8911) for each set of
documents obtained.  No refunds
will be made.

A certified check or bank draft,
payable to the order of the
OWNER, negot iable  U.S.

Government bond (at par value) or a
satisfactory Bid Bond executed by
the Bidder and an acceptable Surety
in an amount equal to five percent
(5%) of the total Bid shall be
submitted with each Bid.

Attention is called to the fact that
not less than the federally
determined prevailing (Davis-
Bacon) wage rate, as issued by the
Texas Department of Rural Affairs,
and as set forth in the Contract
Documents, must be paid on the
project, and the Contractor must
ensure that employees and
applicants for employment are not
discriminated against because of
their race, color, religion, sex, or
national origin on the entire project.

The City of Robert Lee reserves
the right to reject any or all bids or
to waive any informalities in the
bidding.

All contractors/ subcontractors
which are debarred, suspended or
otherwise excluded from or
ineligible for participation on federal
assistance programs may not
undertake any activity in part or in
full under this project.

If the Bid is not awarded at the
previously mentioned meeting of the
Robert Lee City Council on
Monday, November 28, 2011, then
the Bids may be held by the
OWNER for a period not to exceed
sixty (60) days from the date of the
opening for the purpose of
reviewing the Bids and investigating
the qualifications of Bidders.
Date 
November 1, 2011
By:

               John R. Jacobs
Mayor, City of Robert Lee

17-2tc
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO
ISSUE CERTIFICATES OF

OBLIGATION
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

that it is the intention of the City
Council of the City of Robert Lee,
Texas, to issue interest bearing
certificates of obligation of the City
entitled “City of Robert Lee, Texas
Combination Tax and Revenue
Certificates of Obligation, Taxable
Series 2011” for the purpose of
paying contractual obligations
incurred or to be incurred by the

State Office.
**********

Plans and specifications are available
for inspection, along with bidding
proposals, and applications for the
TxDOT Prequalified Contractor’s list,
at the applicable State and/or Dist/Div
Offices listed below.  If applicable,
bidders must submit prequalification
information to TxDOT at least 10 days
prior to the bid date to be eligible to
bid on a project.  Prequalification
materials may be requested from the
State Office listed below.  Plans for
the above contract (s) are available
f rom TxDOT’s  websi te  a t
www.txdot.gov and from reproduction
companies at the expense of the
contractor.
NPO:  38459

State Office
***

Constr./Maint. Division
200 E. Riverside Dr.
Austin, Texas  78704
Phone:  512-416-2540

***
Dist/Div Office (s)

***
San Angelo District

District Engineer
4502 Knickerbocker Rd.

San Angelo, Texas  76904
Phone:  325-944-1501

Minimum wage rates are set out in
bidding documents and the rates will
be part of the contract.  TxDOT
ensures that bidders will not be
discriminated against on the grounds
of race, color, sex, or national origin.

17-2tc

City for (1) constructing, improving
and extending the City’s water
system, and related costs and the
acquisition of any necessary
easements or land and (2) the
payment of professional services in
connection therewith including
legal, fiscal and engineering fees
and the costs of issuance in
connection with the certificates.
The City Council tentatively
proposes to authorize the issuance
of such Certificates of Obligation at
its regular meeting place at the City
Hall, 6 East 7th Street, Robert Lee,
Texas 76945, at a special meeting to
commence at 9:00 a.m. on the 16th
day of December, 2011.  The
maximum amount of Certificates of
Obligation that may be authorized
for such purpose is $3,000,000.  The
City Council presently proposes to
provide for the payment of such
Certificates of Obligation from the
levy of ad valorem taxes and from a
pledge of the surplus revenues
derived from the operation of the
City’s waterworks and wastewater
system, after payment of all
operation and maintenance expenses
and all debt service, reserve and
other requirements in connection
with all of the City’s revenue bonds
or other obligations (now or
hereafter outstanding) which are
payable from all or any part of the
revenues of the City’s waterworks
and wastewater system.

CITY OF ROBERT LEE, TEXAS
18-2tc

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO
ISSUE CERTIFICATES OF

OBLIGATION
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

that it is the intention of the City
Council of the City of Robert Lee,
Texas, to issue interest bearing
certificates of obligation of the City
entitled “City of Robert Lee, Texas
Combination Tax and Revenue
Certificates of Obligation, Series
2011” for the purpose of paying
contractual obligations incurred or
to be incurred by the City for (1)
constructing, improving and
extending the City’s water system,
and related costs and the acquisition
of any necessary easements or land
and (2) the payment of professional
services in connection therewith

including legal,  fiscal and
engineering fees and the costs of
issuance in connection with the
certificates.  The City Council
tentatively proposes to authorize the
issuance of such Certificates of
Obligation at its regular meeting
place at the City Hall, 6 East 7th
Street, Robert Lee, Texas 76945, at a
special meeting to commence at 9:00
a.m. on the 16th day of December,
2011.  The maximum amount of
Certificates of Obligation that may
be authorized for such purpose is
$3,000,000.  The City Council
presently proposes to provide for the
payment of such Certificates of
Obligation from the levy of ad
valorem taxes and from a pledge of
the surplus revenues derived from
the operation of the City’s
waterworks and wastewater system,
after payment of all operation and
maintenance expenses and all debt
service,  reserve and other
requirements in connection with all
of the City’s revenue bonds or other
obligations (now or hereafter
outstanding) which are payable from
all or any part of the revenues of the
City’s waterworks and wastewater
system.

CITY OF ROBERT LEE, TEXAS
18-2tc

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS
OF PROPOSED TEXAS

DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION (TxDOT)

CONTRACTS
Sealed proposals for contracts listed
below will be received by TxDOT
until the date(s) shown below, and
then publicly read.
CONSTRUCTION/MAINTENANC

E/BUILDING FACILITIES
CONTRACT (S)

**********
Dist/Div: San Angelo
Contract 0035-02-035 for SEAL
COAT in CONCHO County, etc.
will be opened on December 2,
2011, at 1:00 pm at the State Office.
Cont rac t  0907-00-145 for
R E T R A C E  P A V E M E N T
MARKINGS in TOM GREEN
County, etc. will be opened on
December 2, 2011, at 1:00 pm at the

The Observer/Enterprise  Friday,  November 11, 2011  Page  11

NOTICES
...More Classifieds

2008 Toyota Tundra Limited $31,995

2009 Toyota Tacoma Pre-Runner SR5 $24,995

2010 Ford Edge Limited $23,995

2008 Ford Explorer Sport Trac $20,995

2010 Ford Explorer XLT $19,995

2010 Mercury Milan Premier $19,995

2007 Ford F-150 Super Crew Lariat $15,995

2007 Ford F-150 Super Crew XLT $13,995

2002 Ford F-250 Super Cab XLT $  9,995

2005 Lincoln LS $  6,995

2001 Mercury Grand Marquis LS $  5,995

1996 Dodge Ram 2500 Club Cab $  2,500

453-4561
Randy Flanagan • Billy Wayne Roe
Ask For:

IVEY MOTOR COMPANY, INC.IVEY MOTOR COMPANY, INC.IVEY MOTOR COMPANY, INC.
Crew Max • 5.7 Liter V-8 • Off Road •  Lucchese Edition!
Pearl White w/ Tan Leather • 4x4 • Nav. Grill Guard!

#5166

Dark Shadow Gray w/Graphite Leather Seats!

Red Candy w/Tan Cloth Captains  Chairs • 5.4 V-8
#K080B

Bright Red w/Tan Cloth • Only 26K Miles!
#7121

Light Ice Blue w/Blue Leather • Nice Car!

Bright Silver w/Gray Cloth • 7.3 liter Powerstroke

#6319A

Dark Stone w/Tan Leather Capt. Chairs • Bed Cover • One Owner!

Brown Metallic Long Bed Double Cab • Only 19K Miles!

#6033A

#6279C
#K158M

#K099B

#7113B

Silver w/Gray Leather • V-6 • 26K Miles!

Burgandy w/Tan Cloth • Limited • 38K Miles!

White Suede w/Tan Leather • V-6 • Great Mileage!
#5165A

Red w/Tan Cloth • V-10
#6357B

KOOLER ICE

Available 24/7

Located just north of Shirley’s Place in Bronte

20 Lb.

Bagged Ice

$2.50

5 Gal.Bottle QualityWater$1.00

Menchaca's Processing
For all your wild game processing needs!
New Owners • New Management!

Order your Smoked Turkeys
now for the Holidays!

703 East 5th St • Robert Lee, TX 76945
(325) 453-4314 • Drop-off (325) 473-3171 or 450-1696

www.menchacasprocessing.com

drop box is located at
Hometown
Hardware

in Bronte.

BSERVER/
NTERPRISEOET

H

E

Serving Coke County
P.O. Box 1329 Robert Lee, TX  76945

(325) 453-2433 • o-e@wcc.net


